			Case 7202		
FORM PTO 1619A Expires 08/30/90 OMB 0851-0027		05-21-2002	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of P	RECI	102097347 <u>PAIENIS UNI</u> ks: Please record the a	.T .Y	ent/s) or convilac)	
Submission Type	-	Conveyance Typ		winds) or outplies).	
X New 5	-16-02	X Assignment	Security Agreer	nent	
Resubmission (Non-Re Document ID#		License	Change of Name	<b>B</b>	
	r ame #	Merger	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	ame #		CNLY by U.S. Government	i i	
			vartmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		X Mark if additional i	names of conveying parties	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	JOHN			04022002	
Second Party	DANIEL JOHN			Month Day Year 04022002	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			rk if additional names of re	neiving parties attached	
Name (me 1) BWE LIMI	TED			K document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (ine 2)				receiving party is not doniciled in the United States, an appointment.	
Address (ine 1) Beaver R	oad Industria	al Estate	]	of a clonestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (ine 2) Ashford			]	separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (ine:3) Kent	Câlv	United Kingdo	om TN23 Zip Co	7SH de	
Domestic Representati	ive Name and A	ddress Enter fo	r the first Receiving Party (	only.	
		مەلەر بەرى بىر بىر بىر بىر بىر بىر بىر بىر بىر ب			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			·····		
02/17/2002 RMEBRART 00000062 1 03 FC:581	0086634 40.00 1P	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 1051-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					
				PATENT	
			<b>REEL: 01</b>	2901 FRAME: 0473	

.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	US Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (70	03) 684-5600		
Name TERRENCE L.B. BROWN,	ESQUIRE			
Address (ine 1) SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGH	T & GARVEY LLP	·		
Address (ine 2) 3000 South Eads Stre	et			
Address (inc.) Arlington, Virginia	22202			
Address (line 4		]		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 6		
Application Number(s) or Patent Numl   Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)   10086634   10086634   Image: Strain Stra	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENT	mber(s)		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00   Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account   Deposit Account Enclosed X Deposit Account   (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 19-2105   Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Terrence L.B. Brown Name of Dessen Signing				
Name of Person Signing (	Signature	<b>D</b> ate		

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	S. Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office PATENT
<b>Conveying Pa</b>	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	_
Enter additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	AIDLOW, STEPHEN JAMES	03232002
Name (line 2)	012	Execution Date
	Mar ,	Month Day Year
Name (ine 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	THE OFFICE	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa		es attached
	receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
		Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the stort Application Number(s) Patent Num	
Pa	etent Application Number(s)	
L		
		[]
		]

Case 7202

Case 7202

#### <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, we, JOHN DAWSON, residing at 25 Nunnery Road, Canterbury, Kent CT1 3LU, United Kingdom, DANIEL JOHN HAWKES, residing at Gorsewood, Woodchurch Road, Shadoxhurst, Ashford, Kent TN26 1LR, United Kingdom, PHILLIP A. JONES, residing at 5 College Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 2NY, United Kingdom and STEPHEN JAMES LAIDLOW, residing at 83 Clarke Crescent, Kennington, Ashford, Kent TN24 9SA, United Kingdom have invented new and useful improvements in CONTINUOUS EXTRUSION APPARATUS for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been filed on the  $4^{TH}$  day of March 2002; and

WHEREAS, <u>BWE LIMITED</u>, having a place of business at <u>Beaver</u> <u>Road Industrial Estate, Ashford, Kent TN23 7SH, United Kingdom</u>, having already been granted an exclusive license by each of us for these new and useful improvements as set forth in separate agreements, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any letters Patent that may be granted

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, JOHN DAWSON, DANIEL JOHN HAWKES, PHILLIF A. JONES, STEPHEN JAMES LAIDLOW, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said <u>BWE LIMITED</u>,

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>BWE LIMITED</u> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said <u>BWE LIMITED</u> its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said <u>BWE LIMITED</u> or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <u>BWE LIMITED</u>, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said <u>BWE LIMITED</u>, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any all foreign countries.

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on this date.

Date:  $\chi 2 - 4 - 2$ Date:  $\chi 2 - 4 - 02$ ha Dawson John Hawkes Phillip A. Jones Date: Date: Stephen James Laidlow

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN DAWSON, residing at 25 Nunnery Road, Canterbury, Kent CT1 3LU, United Kingdom, DANIEL JOHN HAWKES, residing at Gorsewood, Woodchurch Road, Shadoxhurst, Ashford, Kent TN26 1LR, United Kingdom, PHILLIP A. JONES, residing at 5 College Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 2NY, United Kingdom and STEPHEN JAMES LAIDLOW, residing at 83 Clarke Crescent, Kennington, Ashford, Kent TN24 9SA, United Kingdom have invented new and useful improvements in CONTINUOUS EXTRUSION APPARATUS for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been filed on the 4<sup>TH</sup> day of March 2002; and

Road Industrial Estate, Ashford, Kent TN23 7SH, United Kingdom,

WHEREAS, **<u>BWE LIMITED</u>**, having a place of business at <u>**Beaver**</u>

having already been granted an exclusive license by each of us for these new and useful improvements as set forth in separate agreements, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, JOHN DAWSON, DANIEL JOHN HAWKES, PHULIP A. JONES, STEPHEN JAMES LAIDLOW, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said <u>BWE LIMITED</u>,

i a come manage and graphic come and a

the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>BWE LIMITED</u> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said <u>BWE LIMITED</u> its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said <u>BWE LIMITED</u> or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <u>BWE LIMITED</u>, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said <u>BWE LIMITED</u>, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any all foreign countries.

-2-

REEL: 012901 FRAME: 0480

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on this date.



PATENT

### RECORDED: 05/16/2002